THE DATASHEET OF
S71NS512RD0ZHEUL0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Publication Number S71NS-R_00 Revision 09 Issue Date January 29, 2014
S71NS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions
S71NS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions Cover Sheet
MirrorBit® 1.8 Volt-Only Simultaneous Read/Write,
Burst Mode Multiplexed Flash Memory and Burst Mode

4 S71NS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions S71NS-R_00_09 January 29, 2014
D a t a S h e e t
1. Ordering Information
The order number is formed by a valid combinations of the following:
1.1 Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local
sales office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and to check on newly released
combinations.
S71NS 512 R D 0 ZH E ML 0
Packing Type
0 = Tray
3 = 13-inch Tape and Reel
Model Number
See Valid Combinations table below
Package Modifier
E = 9.2 x 8.0, 56-ball BGA, 0.5 mm ball pitch (0.3 mm ball diameter)
Package Type
ZH = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA) — 1.2 mm max height with
0.5mm pitch; Lead (Pb)-free Package; Low-Halogen
Chip Contents
0 = No content (default)
pSRAM Density
D = 128 Mb
Process Technology
R = 65 nm MirrorBit Technology
Flash Density
512 = 512 Mb
Product Family
S71NS = Multi-Chip Product 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write Burst
Mode Multiplexed Flash Memory + pSRAM
Base Ordering
Part Number Package Model Number Packing Type pSRAM Type MCP Speed Boot Package Type
S71NS512RD0 ZHE UL 0, 3 SWM128D108M1R 104 MHz Uniform NLB056
January 29, 2014 S71NS-R_00_09 S71NS-R Memory Subsystem Solutions 5
D a t a S h e e t
2. Input/Output Descriptions
Table 2.1 identifies the input and output package connections provided on the device.
Table 2.1  Input/Output Descriptions
Symbol Description Flash RAM
AMAX – A16 Address inputs X X
A/DQ15-A/DQ0 Multiplexed Address/Data X X
OE# Output Enable input. Asynchronous relative to CLK for the Burst mode. X X
WE# Write Enable input. X X
VSS Ground X X
VSSQ Input/Output Ground X X
F-RDY/R-WAIT
Ready output; indicates the status of the Burst read.
Flash Memory RDY (using default “Active HIGH” configuration)
VOL = data invalid
VOH = data valid
Note: The default polarity for the pSRAM WAIT signal is opposite the default polarity of the
Flash RDY signal.
pSRAM WAIT (using default “Active HIGH” configuration)
VOL = data valid
VOH = data invalid
To match polarities, change bit 10 of the pSRAM Bus Configuration Register to 0 (Active
LOW WAIT). Alternately, change bit 10 of the Flash Configuration Register to 0 (Active LOW
RDY)
X X
CLK
Clock input. In burst mode, after the initial word is output, subsequent active edges of CLK
increment the internal address counter. Should be at VIL or VIH while in asynchronous mode
X X
AVD#
Address Valid input. Indicates to device that the valid address is present on the address
inputs.
Low = for asynchronous mode, indicates valid address; for burst mode, causes starting
address to be latched.
High = device ignores address inputs
X X
F-RST# Hardware reset input. Low = device resets and returns to reading array data X
F-WP#

Updated MUX pSRAM Type 3 to SWM064D108M1N
Added reference for SWM128D133M1R
Ordering Information Removed 7 inch Tape and Reel option
Valid Combinations
Added OPN S71NS512RD0ZHEML
Updated MUX pSRAM Type 3 entries to SWM064D108M1N
Input/Output Descriptions Refreshed DNU, NC, RFU definitions
MCP Block Diagram Updated MCP Block Diagram
Connection Diagrams Updated 56-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
Revision 08 (May 17, 2011)
General Description Updated SWM064D108M1N reference to SWM064D108M1R
Valid Combinations Added OPN S71NS256RC0AHKKL, Removed OPN S71NS256RC0AHKJL
Physical Dimensions Added figure RLA056—56-ball VFBGA 7.7 x 6.2 mm
Revision 09 (January 29, 2014)
General Description
Removed: 256Mb Flash + 64Mb pSRAM and 256Mb Flash + 128Mb psRAM
Removed: SWM064D108M1R and MUX pSRAM Type 5 from Documents Table
Valid Combinations
Removed S71NS256RC0AHKKL, S71NS256RD0AHK, S71NS512RD0ZHEKL,
S71NS512RD0ZHEML
Added: S71NS512RD0ZHEUL
Connection Diagrams
Figure 4.1 ‘56-ball Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array’: Removed S71NS256RD0 and S71NS256RC0 from
associated table
Removed Figure RSD056 - 56ball VFBGA 7.7 x 6.2 mm
Removed Figure RLA056 - 56ball VFBGA 7.7 x 6.2 mm
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View S71NS512RD0ZHEUL0 on WIN SOURCE
Infineon Technologies Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management